

C No: 236/2023

Office of the Station officer
Fire& Rescue station Koothattukulam
Pin 686662Ph:0485 2275103

E mailktkm.frs@kerala.gov.in

Date: 11/09/2023

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

(RENEWAL)

- 1. The Board headed by the Station Officer, Fire & Rescue Station Koothattukulam had inspected the 4 floor (G+3) 14.81 meters Higher Educational building having plinth area of 5730.26 Sq. meter in Sy No.265/4,265/3/1,265/2/1 of Elanji Village in , Elanji Grama panchayath Muvattupuzha ,Ernakulam District on 11/09/2023 and recommended to renew CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL No.D1-5577/2020 dated 16/03/2021 of the Regional Fire Officer, Fire & Rescue Services Ernakulam for the occupation of the said building as per the report C-No.236/2023 Dated 11/09/2023 of Station Officer Fire & Rescue station Koothattukulam for one year.
- 2. In this circumstances, the certificate of approval is renewed under my seal and authority for the continued occupation of the above building for one year. No further construction will be allowed in the vacant spaces provided in the approved plan.
- 3 This certificate is issue on the condition that the fire fighting systems installed will be kept always functional and the owner of the building should take special care of maintains the system installed in proper working condition. This certificate is valid for one year from the date of issue. After one year the certificate within the time limit will result in loss of eligibility for insurance coverage and appropriate legal action by the local self Government /Revenue Department. All officers of and above the rank of Station Officers of the Fire & Rescue Services Department will have the right to insect the building on any day/time after serving 7 days notice to ensure that the installed systems are good working condition.

То

The party

True Copy Attester

St. Philomena's Public Schoo! Elanji 686 665 Allin. No. 930439 Elanji - 686 665 Kerala, India. സ്റേറഷൻ ഭാഫീസർ അഗ്നി ഭക്ഷാ നിലയം

കുത്താടുകുളം

DIRECTOR

DIRECTOR

School

And School

Bianji 685 665, Keraia, Indianii 685 665, Indi